have refused to acquire the Contract for these Purchasers. 

1.9.  Within fifteen (15) days of notification by KLA, Dealer shall refund to KLA all compensation paid 
on any Contract which is in default or is paid off, including by the refinancing of the Contract by a third party, 
in full within one hundred thirty-five (135) days after the Contract date.  KLA agrees that it may not recover 
such compensation if it refinances a loan acquired from Dealer within the one hundred thirty-five (135) day 
period.  In the event Dealer does not refund such compensation within the fifteen (15) day period, KLA may 
debit future compensation to Dealer for the full amount originally paid to Dealer. 

1.10.  Dealer is responsible for forwarding the title, together with the appropriate fees, to the proper